## **Viking Genetics Semen Contract**

This contract made on	by and between Viking
Genetics, LLC hereinafter "Viking Genetics" and	
hereinafter called "Owner".	

## **Recitals**

Viking Genetics is in the business of providing ram semen. Owner desires to enter into a contact with Viking Genetics for such services.

Therefore, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Laparoscopic Artificial Insemination (LAI) will be done by a qualified technician.
- 2. The owner hereby agrees to deliver Ewe(s) or Doe(s) that meet the health. These health standards include vaccinations for Clostridium perfrenges CD&T, proper deworming history, no signs of foot rot or lameness. Fleece length should be no longer than 45 days, and an approximate body condition of 2-3/5. These health standards are designed to best prepare the Ewe(s) for the LAI procedures as well as exposure to new environmental pathogens.
- 3. Ewe(s) undergoing LAI are subject to various complications consistent with other surgical procedures. Even though complications occur infrequently they could include, but are not limited to, infection, hemorrhage, or death. The Owner hereby assumes all risks for all procedures. Owner shall indemnify and hold Viking Genetics harmless with respect to said losses and risks.
- 4. The Owner understands that there will be other fees such as CIDR's and necessary pharmaceuticals with can be purchased from your vet along with the LAI tech fees that will be payable in full upon conclusion of services.
- 5. Owner will be select three choices of rams. In the event that choice one is not available the day of procedure, then the second choice will be used and so on.
- 6. With regard to transportation of ewe(s), all risk of loss shall be borne by Owner and Owner shall pay all transportation expenses. Owner shall indemnify and hold Viking Genetics harmless with respect to said losses and risks. Transportation of ewe(s) is best to occur between 24 and 72 hours following procedures.
- 7. All flushing of ewe(s) is handled by owner. The fee is dependent upon buck choice.

8.	8. Owner acknowledges that Viking Genetics has made no guarantee regarding the conception of any ewe.							
9.	9. Owner agrees to pay attorney fees and all other cost associated with this account.							
Owne	r's Signature	Date						
- Vikinį	g Genetics, LLC	Date						

## VIKING GENETICS LAI INFORMATION FORM

Name:									
Address:									
Phone #:									
Driver's Lic	ense #								
Email Addre	ess:								
Number of E	Ewes:								
Ram Picks	#1:								
	#2:								
	#3:								
Approximate	e date of	service rec	quested:						
		BC	OKIN	NG PR	OMOT	ION			
Ewes x	\$125.00	(Fuzzball	l, Steel Ba	nana, Kin	(g) =				
Ewes x	\$100.00	(All other	r Rams) =						
						x 33%	% Down		
						= <b>TO</b>	TAL		
	Due and	l payable t	oefore Jan	1, 2018.	Balance due	at time o	of breedir	ng.	
Signature:									

Payment due at time of service. A 2% service charge will be applied per month on any remaining balance. Buyer agrees to pay any and all attorney fees and all other costs associated with the collection of any past due accounts.